1.575 & 1.602 GHz  GPS/GLONASS SMD Chip Antenna P/N 1575AT54A0010
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 8
*Plus 5MHz of guard band on each side
Part Number Explanation
Packing Style
Mechanical Dimensions
L ± ±
W ± ±
T ± ±
a ± ±
a1 ± ±
b ± ±
c ± ±
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2015 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
Let us assist you with the antenna design, layout and characterization, contact our RF Applications Team at:
Recommended Storage
Conditions of uninstalled
product still on T&R
+5 ~ +35 oC, Humidity
45~75%RH
0.157 0.20
NC
2
0.126 3
0.020 0.008 0.50
0.20
0.236 0.008 6.00 0.20
0.0080.039 1.00 0.20
0.020 0.008 0.50 0.20
Suffix = S
Suffix = E
Bulk
0.20
1/15/2016
General Specifications
1575AT54A0010
Storage Temperature -40 to +85°C
Part Number
Peak Gain (YZ-total)
Frequency (MHz)*
Power Capacity
Impedance
Return Loss
Average Gain (YZ-total)
500 pcs
Operating Temperature
Reel Quantity
Storage Period 18 months max.
-0.7 dBi typ.
1.3  dBi typ.
1575 - 1605 MHz
2W max. (CW)
50 Ω
9.5 dB min.
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
1
GND
FunctionNo.
Feeding Point
Terminal Configuration
mm
15.00
4.00
In
0.591
e.g.. 1575AT54A0010S
e.g.. 1575AT54A0010(E or S)
-40 to +85°C
P/N Suffix
Ver 1.7
T & R